



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9200 OF 2015

Prasanta Behera ***Petitioner***

Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

Union of India and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Saktidhar Das, Senior Advocate
being assisted by Mr. H. Mohanty, Advocate
(For Opp. Party No.3)

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
03.07.2024

Order No.

13. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Hard copy of the rejoinder affidavit filed by the Petitioner
 in Court today is taken on record.
3. Mr. Das, learned Senior Advocate appearing for Opposite
 Party No.3 submits that copy of the rejoinder affidavit was
 served on him last evening. Hence, he prays for an adjournment
 to take instruction on the same.
4. Mr. Mohapatra, learned counsel for the Petitioner does
 not dispute that the copy of the rejoinder affidavit was served on
 learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.3 last evening.
5. In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned to be
 listed on 16th August, 2024 under the heading “Old Matters”.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

ms