



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9200 OF 2015

Prasanta Behera ***Petitioner***

Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

Union of India and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Bhabani Shankar Rayaguru, CGC
(For Union of India)

Mr. Saktidhar Das, Senior Advocate
being assisted by Mr. H. Mohanty, Advocate
(For Opp. Party No.3)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

ORDER
13.01.2025

Order No.

19. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Bhabani Shankar Rayaguru, learned CGC submits that he has instruction to appear on behalf of Union of India.
3. Put up this matter on 11th February, 2025 under the heading "Old Matters".
4. Appearance memo, if any, on behalf of Union of India shall be filed in the meantime.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

ms