



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.9200 of 2015

Prasanta Behera

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. - M/s.
Dayananda Mohapatra

-versus-

1) Union Of India

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Territory Managerretail
3) Md, Bpcl

Represented by Adv. –

Mr. S.D. Das, Sr. Advocate

Bhabani Shankar Rayaguru,
Sr. Panel Counsel

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

06.01.2026

Order No.

21. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Heard Mr. S.D. Das, learned senior counsel for Opposite Party No.3 as well as Mr. D. Mohapatra, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Rayaguru, learned Sr. Panel Counsel for Opposite Party No.1.
3. On the request of Mr. Rayaguru, learned Senior Panel Counsel, list this matter next week.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir