



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9200 of 2015

*Prasanta Behera* ..... *Petitioner (s)*  
*Mr. G.R. Mohapatra, Adv.*  
-versus-  
*Union of India and Ors.* ..... *Opp. Party (s)*  
*Mr. B.S. Rayaguru,*  
*Sr. Panel Counsel*  
*(for O.P.1)*  
*Mr. S.D. Das, Sr.Adv.*  
*Along with associate*  
*(for O.P.3)*

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

29.

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are present. Judgment prepared in separate sheets is delivered and pronounced in open Court in the presence of learned counsel for the parties and the order is passed accordingly as follows:-
3. For the reasons recorded above, this Court finds no ground to interfere with the termination order dated 04.05.2015 in exercise of writ jurisdiction. The writ petition is dismissed.
4. Interim order, if any, passed earlier stands vacated.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge